 BIMBA BIM-PCFL-0119 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TC Series Cylinders
Bimba's Telescoping TC series provides a robust 2-stage
telescoping motion profile with strokes up to 60" standard.
Contents
125  TC Series Product Features
125 – Operating Pressure
125 – Operating Temperature
126  How to Order
127  How To Specify
127 – TC Series 0.750” Bore –
   Construction
128 – 0.750” Bore Mounting Options
130 – TC Series 1.500” Bore –
   Construction
131 – 1.500” Bore Mounting Options
133 – TC Series 2.500” Bore –
   Construction
131 – 2.500” Bore Mounting Options
TC Series 2-Stage Telescoping Cylinder
Standard NFPA aluminum
cylinder construction
Solid aluminum piston
with bumper piston seals
and PTFE wear band
(2) PTFE wear bands for added
bearing support on tube
Hardcoat aluminum tubing
Solid aluminum piston with bumper
piston seals and PTFE wear band
Air-bleed orifices (extend exhaust)
PTFE coated cast iron rod bushing
Hard chrome plated and
polished steel piston rod
NFPA rod ends standard
(optional rod ends available)
First stage
Second stage
125
125
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TC SERIES N
FPA TELESCO
PIN
G CYLIN
D
ERS

ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
TC MS4- - x - -1.50 10 2S KK2 - SSA
Series
TC 125 PSI Air
Bore
0.75”
1.50”
2.50”
Stages
2S Two Stage
Stroke
0” to 60”
Made-To-Order
Options
A Extended Piston Rod Thread (Example: A=2)
C Extended Piston Rod (Example: C=3)
KK2 Large Male Rod Thread
KK3 Female Rod Thread
KK3S Studded Piston Rod
(KK3 With Stud, Loctite In Place)
KK4 Full Diameter Male Rod Thread
MPR
Magnetic Piston for Reed or Solid State
Switches
Bimba Models R10, RAC, and MSS.
Note: magnet is only on 1st stage and will
only detect the position off one stage.
OS 1” Piston Rod (Available on 2.50” Bore only)
OP Optional Port Location (Example: OP=3 and 7))
SSA Stainless Steel Piston Rod, Tie Rods, Nuts &
Fasteners
SSF Stainless Steel Fasteners
SSN Stainless Steel Sleeve Nuts
SSR Stainless Steel Piston Rod
SST Stainless Steel Tie Rods & Sleeve Nuts
XX Special Variation (Specify XX=)
NFPA Mounts
BASEBAR Side Lug Mount (Non-NFPA)
MF1 Front Flange
MF2 Rear Flange
MP1 Rear Pivot Clevis
MP2 Rear Pivot Clevis
MP4 Rear Pivot Eye
MS1 Front & Rear Angles
MS4 Bottom Tapped Holes (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MT2 Rear Trunnion
MX0 No Mount
Bore Rod Diameter
(MM)
Standard Optional
CStyle 1 - Male Style 2 - Male Style 3 - Female Style 4 - Male*
KK1 A KK2 A KK3 A KK4 A
0.75 0.375 — — — — 10-32 0.750 3/8-24 0.750 0.375
1.50 & 2.50 0.625 7/16-20 0.750 1/2-20 0.750 7/16-20 0.750 5/8-18 0.750 0.375
2.50 1.000 3/4-16 1.125 7/8-14 1.125 3/4-16 1.125 1-14 1.125 0.500
*Style 4 (KK4) is standard thread on 0.75” bore.
C
D
C
D
C
D
Style 1 & 2
KK1 & KK2
Style 3
KK3
Style 4*
KK4
TC Series 0.750” Bore – Construction
1. 0.375” Rod Piston
2. Rod Seal